

7th December,2021

To, Deptt. Of Corporate Services- Listing BSE Limited. 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Sub: Press Release

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached a Press Release titled "Aurionpro posts another significant win in the Smart Transit space- selected as Solution Provider by the State Bank of India for Kanpur Metro Project".

Kindly take this on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Aurionpro Solutions Limited







Aurionpro posts another significant win in the Smart Transit space - selected as Solution Provider by the State Bank of India for Kanpur Metro Project.

07th December,2021:

Aurionpro is pleased to announce another significant win as it has been selected by the State Bank of India as the Solution Provider for Kanpur Metro Project (KMP) under Uttar Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Limited (UPMRCL) for implementation of NCMC based Automatic Fare Collection System (AFC System). The scope of the project includes implementation of the AFC System followed by the maintenance and support for a period of 10 years post go-live. The project is valued (inclusive of taxes) close to INR 140 crores.

Mr. Sanjay Bali, EVP, Head- Aurionpro Solutions Limited, while announcing the win said that, "we are delighted to announce this win and are thankful to the State Bank of India and UPMRCL for choosing us. This is another significant win in the smart transit space which clearly underscores our growing position in the market. Further, this also signifies importance of strategic acquisition of Toshi Automatic Systems Pvt. Ltd (TASPL) which helps us consolidate our position further as the only integrated player in the AFC segment having 'Make in India' capability.

We are confident of reaping benefits from this strengthened position and looking forward to continue with the healthy growth in this segment. This win also marks strengthening of our association with State Bank of India Bank as this is our third large win with the bank in the AFC segment."

About Aurionpro:

Aurionpro Solutions (NSE: AURIONPRO) (BSE: 532668) is a global technology solutions leader that helps enterprises accelerate their digital innovation, securely and efficiently. It combines core domain expertise, thought leadership in innovation, security and leverages industry leading IP to deliver tangible business results for global corporations. Employing more than 1,200 domain and technology experts across North America, Asia and Europe, Aurionpro caters to a host of clients across BFSI, Telecom and Logistics industry. For more information, visit www.aurionpro.com.

For more information, please contact:

Mr. Ninad Kelkar | investor@aurionpro.com

Synergia IT Park, Plot No. R-270 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Gautam Nagar, Near Rabale Police Station, Rabale, Navi Mumbai 400701. MH-India.

Phone +91 22 4040 7070 Fax

investor@aurionpro.com +91 22 4040 7080 www.aurionpro.com CIN: L99999MH1997PLC111637